
Click on Ref # for More Info or Click on Email Address to send an Email
Ref # Last Name Email Phone # Address City State Zip
162 Anderson Roger
133 Anzinger Rob
201 Arnold William
114 Blackmon Kirk
140 Bliss David
103 Brooks Jesse
190 Campbell Michael
28 Carrier Ernie
191 Christiansen Jerry
121 Churchwell Joe
76 Coulthard Jimmie
193 Crawford John
197 Davis William
183 DeGain Don
161 Edler Joseph
166 Egan Pat
138 Eichhorn Dave
89 Elsworth Ray
202 Estey Joel
192 Evans JB
159 Forth Harold
88 Garcia Max
214 Garza Richard
63 Gordon James
104 Green Rodney
172 Haberman Bob
2 Harp Tony
38 Haverland Bruce
37 Horn Earl “Bud”
110 Horner Chuck
215 Hull III Phillips
68 Isakson Dan
199 Johns Eddie
198 Johnson Wayne
42 Kirkpatrick Jim 
56 Knowlton Patrick
27 Knowx Sammie
64 Kociba Ronald
108 Kollman Bob

Macedo Earle
196 Mann Eric
212 Matthews Chuck
125 Middendorf Joe
47 Moses Douglas
171 Murphy Mike
158 Neill Warren
167 Nolan Michael
163 Oliver Ed
83 Orner Tom
195 Peterson John
1 Powers Earl
35 Powers Marvin
57 Pozdol Thomas
150 Reamer Paul
152 Rhodes Tom
216 Riveria Luis
165 Ripp Charles
69 Robinson Don 
164 Rowell John
8 Shaw Alton

130 Shorb Ray
124 Snyder Mike
9 Timperley Marvin

188 Trush Larry
185 Vickery Bill
217 Vitale Fred
194 Wallace John
115 Wojczynski Jim 

rogera62@lakenet.com 430 9th Avenue Two Harbors Mn 55616
legrys@windstream.net (Email address Not His)814-335-7767 633 Brandy Camp Road Kersey Pa 15846
americansurgical@earthlink.net 937-407-6602 8655 ST RT 273W Belle Center Oh 43310
blackmonkd@gmail.com 252-946-7498 104 Bluegill Dr. Washington N.C. 27889
carmanfarmer@gmail.com 412 Woodlawn Burlington Iowa 52601
jbrooks@myactv.net 301-992-1797 12059 Big Pool Road Clear Spring Maryland 21722
sgtcampb@yahoo.com 1203 Sunfield St Sun Prairie Wi 53590
carrierernie@yahoo.com 281-838-3056 5106 Somerset Dr. Baytown Texas 77521-2936
jerryc1948@gmail.com 765 Nevins NW Starvon Mi 48888
joechurchwe@yahoo.com 616-452-4513 2415 Mildred SE Grand Rapids Mi 49507
tigerbasellc@comcast.net 612-735-7276 201 West Roosevelt River Falls WI 54022
Jcraw5Tx@rr.com 214-384-8248 8168 Green Hollow Dallas Tx 75240
wdavis4544@yahoo.com 
Don@oakesins.com 7807 Pineview Dr Odessa Fl 33556
mjedler@aol.com 631-727-5874 43 Trout Brook Lane Riverhead NY 11901
patman1012002@yahoo.com 598 Coral Glen Loop Apt #101 Orlando Fl 32714
dave.eichhorn@kraton.com 740-678-2001 328 Deming Road Fleming Oh 45729
rayelsworth@msn.com 602-548-8983 18229 North 1st St Phoenix Az 85022
Joelestey@comcast.net 425-241-8581 Issaquah Wa 98027
evans-peggy@sbcglobal.com 636-305-1619 #8 Edgewood Lane Fenton Mo 63026
SForth2@hotmail.com 317-485-5657 15821 Connecticut Ave Fortyille In 46040
mjgarcia@zialink.com 505-425-7061 702 Williams Drive Las Vegas NM 87701
RGARZA76@SATX.RR.COM
FlashJVG@sc.rr.com 803-359-4575 5 Mallard Shares Place Lexington SC 29072
rodney@colliersf.com San Francisco Ca
blhaber@hotmail.com 720-535-1151 1735 S. Pitkin St Aurora Co 80017
tjharp@fuse.net 859-282-8629 215 Buckingham Drive Florence Ky 41042
bruce7h@aol.com 513-753-3732 4197 Forsythia Dr. Cincinnati OH 45245
earl_horn@hotmail.com
chorner@socal.rr.com 714-742-7377 10781 El Gorra Circle Fountain Valley CA 92708
ph062847@msn.com 37606 Rushing Wind Ct. Murrieta CA 92563
paulaisakson@yahoo.com
edejohns@hotmail.com 843-222-6995 129 Brookgate Dr, Myrtle Beach SC 29579
waynejohnson2600@yahoo.com 515-988-9203 2665 calle de mercado #5 bullhead city AZ 86442
kirk68411@yahoo.com 913-220-0199 10305 n. fisk ave Kansas City Mo 64154-1725
michaelk13@sbcglobal.net (Email Address Not His)michaelk13@sbcglobal.net (Email Address Not His)michaelk13@sbcglobal.net (Email Address Not His)
sammiek_99@yahoo.com
kocibar@comcast.net 810-659-4741 5294 Duffield Road Flushing MI 48433
rkoll9089@aol.com 916-685-9876 9089 Victor Way Elk Grove Ca 95624
macedor@comcast.net 508-883-6895 6 Reservoir Dr Bellingham MA 2019
eric@laminique.com 765-242-4041 2137 W. County Road 400N Frankfort In 46041
cmatthews@centurylink.net 573-445-9458 Columbia Mo 65203
joemiddendorf@aol.com 314-323-2052 14 Capitol Hill Dr St. Louis Mo 63136
highlandyankee@carolina.rr.com Salisbury NC 28146
mjmurphy12@bellsouth.net 251-895-4499 11490 River Birch Street Daphne Al 36526-6548
neill196@comcast.net 317-984-2853 PO Box 434 Cicero In 46034-9649
mike.nolan@rexam.com 916-799-5612 PO Box 100 Isleton Ca 95641
ed@ed-oliver.com 1508 Juniper Ridge Land Northport Al 35473
orner196@hotmail.com 541-560-2369 po box 88, 364 red blanket rd prospect oregon 97536
oldcrabbe@aol.com
earlpowers42@gmail.com 587 Hwy 867 Winnsboro La 71295

662-564-2214 6088 Hwy 4 w Holly Springs Ms 38635
tpoz48@att.net 708-452-4268 2601 Budd St. River Grove IL 60171
justinjudex@aol.com 630-355-19151834 shetland rd Naperville IL 60565
tomrhodes48@mailbug.com 423-472-6671 604 Georgetown Rd. NW Cleveland Tn 37311
rtunnelrat@aol.com
chuckshari@gmail.com 5095 Dunbar Road Elm Creek Ne 68836
vetarms2@yahoo.com  7 Green Pines Court Saint Peters Missouri 63376
rowelljohnd@yahoo.com 912-449-9073 1983 Hacklebarney Lane Blackshear Ga 31516
smmshaw@aol.com 423-442-4017 216 Chestua Road Madisonville TN 37354
res20653@yahoo.com 406-892-9012 1050 Kelley Road Columbia Falls MT 59912
masnyderphila@comcast.net
NTIMPERLEY@AOL.COM 419-885-3464 4604 CHARLESGATE ROAD SYLVANIA OH 43560
o_larrytrush@msn.com 3649 W. Capella St. Tuscon Az 85741
vickerbi@yahoo.com 804-232-6272 2500 Riverside Dr Richmond Va 23225
fredmvitale@peoplepc.com 523 Plummer Road Sidman Pa 15955

978-897-8338 42 Douglas Ave Maynard MA O1754
wojo312@att.net 616-676-2934 7642 Candlewood Drive SE Ada Michigan 49301
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C 3/21 Service Timeline Chart
Ref # Name Start Time End Time Notes

Ref #165 Charles Ripp September-66 September-67
Ref #47 Douglas Moses December-66 December-67
Ref #158 Warren Neill December-66 December-67
Ref #167 Michael Nolan June-67 June-68
Ref #193 John Crawford July - 67 July - 68
Ref #198 Wayne Johnson July - 67 January - 68
Ref #105 William Morse September-67 May-68 KIA
Ref #161 Joseph Edler October-67 June-68
Ref #111 Doug Van Duine November-67 November-68
Ref #154 Dave Shultz November-67 November-68
Ref #88 Max Garcia November-67 November-68
Ref #89 Ray Elsworth November-67 June-68
Ref #103 Jesse Brooks February-68 February-69
Ref #110 Chuck Horner February-68 February-69
Ref #188 Larry Trush March-69 January-70
Ref #136 Charles Sturma April-68 March-69 KIA
Ref #214 Richard Garza April-68 October-68
Ref #130 Ray Shord May-68 June-69
Ref #200 Donald Cook May-68 October-68 KIA
Ref #155 Chester Shephard June-68 June-69
Ref #159 Harold Forth June - 68 June - 69
Ref #108 Bob Kollman July-68 December-68
Ref #152 Tom Rhodes July-68 July-69
Ref #104 Rodney Green July-68 May-69
Ref #114 Kirk Blackmon August-68 August-69
Ref #115 Jim Wojczyski August-68 July-69
Ref #191 Jerry Christiansen August - 68 August - 69
Ref #135 John Peterson October-68 March-69 KIA
Ref #212 Chuck Matthews January-69 May-69
Ref #192 JB Evans April - 69 April - 70
Ref #61 Larry Wolfrum October-68 May-69 KIA
Ref #153 Ken Cawdwell October-68 October-69
Ref #125 Joe Middendorf October-68 October-69
Ref #122 Larry Aiken November-68 July-69 KIA
Ref #35 Marvin Powers July -69 July -70
Ref #117 David Bukowski November-68 May-69 KIA
Ref #201 William Arnold November-68 May-69
Ref #98 Joe Freeman November-68 May-69 KIA
Ref #59 Martin Damitio November-68 May-69 KIA
Ref #58 William Daniels November-68 May-69 KIA
Ref #150 Paul Reamer November-68 November-69
Ref #137 Fulton Moore December-68 March-69 KIA
Ref #50 William Miranda December-68 August-69 KIA
Ref #63 James Gordon December-68 December-69
Ref #57 Tom Pozdol January-69 January-70
Ref #119 Bruce Geux January-69 March-69 KIA
Ref #116 Francis Patton January-69 May-69 KIA
Ref #124 Mike Synder January-69 January-70
Ref #173 Mike Karos January-69 June-69
Ref # 215 Phillips Hull III January-69 January - 70
Ref #64 Ron Kociba February-69 April-70
Ref #66 Daniel 'Doc' Shea March-69 May-69 KIA
Ref #28 Ernie Carrier March-69 August-69
Ref #69 Don Robinson April-69 April-70
Ref #23 Glenn Schroeder May-69 October-69 KIA
Ref #8 Alton Shaw May-69 May-70
Ref #9 Marvin Timperley May-69 July-70

Ref #166 Pat Egan May-69 April-70
Ref #1 Earl Powers June-69 March-70
Ref #51 Luis Quintana-Soto June-69 August-69 KIA
Ref #2 Tony Harp June-69 June-70
Ref #34 Gary Polk July-69 March-70 KIA
Ref #133 Rob Anzinger July-69 July-70
Ref #21 Joe Churchwell August - 69 November - 69
Ref #183 Don DeGain August - 69 August - 70
Ref #195 John Peterson August - 69 August - 70
Ref #38 Bruce Haverland September-69 October-70
Ref #36 Arnold Garza October-69 March-70 KIA
Ref #42 Jim Kirkpatrick November-69 May-70
Ref #162 Roger ‘Doc’ Anderson December-69 March-70
Ref #172 Bob Haberman January-70 December-70
Ref #163 Ed Oliver April-70 March-71
Ref #171 Mike Murphy July-70 April-71
Ref #197 William Davis L July-70 April - 71
Ref #199 Eddie Johns July - 70 March - 71
Ref #138 Dave Eichhorn August-70 August-71
Ref #185 Bill Vickery January-71 November -71
Ref #217 Fred Vitale August - 71 June-72
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